

All see

102265005
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof, 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Kiosky CHUNG Concept Innovation, Inc. Name: Street Address: Simmonds Building, Wickham Cay 1, P.O. Box 961, Road Town 10-22-1)2 3. Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip: Tortola, British Virgin Islands ⊠Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: October 17, 2002 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): October 17, If this document is being filed together with a new 2002 application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Numbers 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and Document Should be Mailed: Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: Name: Eugene Mar \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) Bacon & Thomas, PLLC ⊠ Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard E. Fichter October 22, 2002 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

10/30/2002 TD1AZ1 00000027 020200 10269473 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

) Insert Name(s) of Inventoris).	(1) Kiosky CHUNG	
		(2)	
(1-5)		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby dotassign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Ins	Concept Innovation, Inc. Simmonds Building, Wickham Cay 1, P.O. Box 961,		Rox 961
(7) In:	ert address of Assignee	a Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands	
(8) Insert Identification of		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as BARBECUE GRILL (8)	
Inv	rention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign	(6)	Foreign Application or
	oplication Number		Case No
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
Application		(9) on <u>October 17, 2002</u>	
(10)	Alternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number		
Assignment of the Usigne herei ident cords	onal or reissue applications nee may deem necessary or expension of the undersigned agree(s) erning this application or cor in obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the fit of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, adding the inventions, and the least of the heirs, executors, adding the inventors whereof, executed.	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or a ninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. I by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	with such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared to Assignee in every way postin a grant of a valid United cts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal protions thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest afflict herewith. In this assignment any further d States Patent Office for resissigns, and shall inure to the ets).
(1)	Date October 17, 2002	Name of Inventor Kolay Chung	
(2)	Date	_ Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date	_Name of Inventor	
(4)	Date	_Name of Inventor	
/E1	0	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0838